Cumulative interest rate gap $ (133,765 ) $ (117,412 ) $ (92,029 ) $ 108,805 $ 92,709

Note 1:  The maturity/repricing distribution of investment securities is based on the maturity date for nonamortizing, noncallable securities;
probable exercise/non-exercise of call options for callable securities; and estimated amortization based on industry experience for amortizing
securities.

Note 2:  Distribution of loans is based on contractual repricing/repayment terms adjusted for expected prepayments based on historical patterns.
Loans held for sale are included in the 1 - 90 day time period.

Note 3:  Interest-bearing checking, MMDA and savings accounts are non-maturity deposits which are distributed in accordance with contractual
repricing terms or historical correlation to market interest rates.

Note 4:  Long-term debt reflects Federal Home Loan Bank notes with fixed maturity and amortizing repayment schedules.

37

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP /PA/ - Form 10-K

38

Table 15. Sensitivity to Changes in Market Interest Rates

2006 Future Interest Rate Scenarios

-200 bps -100 bps Unchanged +100 bps +200 bps
(Dollars in Thousands)

Prospective one-year net interest income
(NII):
Change $ 26,357 $ 26,275 $ 25,490 $ 23,656 $ 21,976
Percent change 3.4 % 3.1 % � -7.2 % -13.8 %
Board policy limit -7.5 % -3.8 % � -3.8 % -7.5 %
Economic value of portfolio equity (EVE):
Change $ 106,970 $ 112,884 $ 115,676 $ 113,138 $ 107,845
Percent change -7.5 % -2.4 % � -2.2 % -6.8 %
Board policy limit -20.0 % -10.0 % � -10.0 % -20.0 %

2005 Future Interest Rate Scenarios

-200 bps -100 bps Unchanged +100 bps +200 bps
(Dollars in Thousands)

Prospective one-year net interest income
(NII):
Change $ 19,579 $ 19,851 $ 19,800 $ 19,477 $ 18,866
Percent change -1.1 % 0.3 % � -1.6 % -4.7 %
Board policy limit -7.5 % -3.8 % � -3.8 % -7.5 %
Economic value of portfolio equity (EVE):
Change $ 89,879 $ 97,125 $ 101,167 $ 101,530 $ 100,376
Percent change -11.2 % -4.0 % � 0.4 % -0.8 %
Board policy limit -20.0 % -10.0 % � -10.0 % -20.0 %

Key assumptions:

1.  Residential mortgage loans and mortgage-backed securities prepay at rate-sensitive speeds consistent with
observed historical prepayment speeds for pools of residential mortgages.

2.  Fixed-rate commercial and consumer loans prepay at rate-sensitive speeds consistent with estimated
prepayment speeds for these types of loans.

3.  Variable rate loans and variable rate liabilities reprice in accordance with their contractual terms, if any. Rate
changes for adjustable rate mortgages are constrained by their contractual caps and floors.

4.  Interest-bearing nonmaturity deposits reprice in response to different interest rate scenarios consistent with